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SCHOLARSHIP TO M.TECH STUDENTS
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides scholarship to the students doing M.Tech from Engineering College through Graduate Aptitude Test in Engineering (GATE);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether scholarship has also been given to students doing M.Tech through GATE from Govind Ballabh Pant Engineering College, Ghurdhori in Pauri Garhwal district of Uttarakhand;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) provides scholarship to such students who qualify Graduate Aptitude Test in Engineering (GATE) for pursuing M.Tech. programme.

(c) to (e): As per information provided by AICTE, the students of Govind Ballabh Pant Engineering College, Ghurdhori in Pauri Garhwal district of Uttarakhand have been awarded scholarship up to the financial year 2006-07. Thereafter, the scholarship could not be released for want of requisite information from the college.
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